TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 206

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP CONTINUING THE EMPLOYMENT OF COURT-APPOINTED ACCOUNTING FIRM FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994.

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors deems it to be in the best interests of Washington Township to continue the employment of the court-appointed accounting firm of Daley & Snyder for auditing the Township's books; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Class Township Code, the Act of May 1, 1933, P.L. 103, No. 69 as amended, 53 P.S. Section 65745, the Township is authorized, after the initial appointment, to continue the employ of the court-appointed accountant or firm on an annual basis by ordinance or resolution passed prior to the close of the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the accounting firm of Daley & Snyder, certified public accountants, was appointed by the Court to audit the accounts of Washington Township and Washington Township's officers by Order dated October 26, 1990;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of this Township that Daley & Snyder, certified public accountants, shall be engaged by the Township for fiscal year 1994.

DULY ADOPTED this 18th day of October, 1993, by the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania in lawful session duly assembled.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Juanita L. Ausherman, Secretary

Paul G. Benchoff, Chairman